M220X Series Base Transceiver
User Manual
M2205 800MHz Base Transceiver
M2206 900MHz Base Transceiver
Part Number CRS-DOC-M220X-UM
Version 1.2
Critical Response Systems, Inc.
1123 Zonolite Road NE Suite 8A

M220X Series Base Transceiver User Manual
Copyright © 2018-2019, Critical Response Systems, Inc.  All Rights Reserved. 27
11.6 Ordering Information
The M220X series use the following part number format:
CRS-M220①-②-③
  Value Description
① Frequency option 5
6
851-860/806-815MHz
928-942/896-902MHz
② GPS option A
B
GPS ports A and B
GPS port B only
③ Air protocol option I
IOCAST
Part Number Return Frequency Forward Frequency Air Protocols GPS Ports
CRS-M2205-A-I 806-815MHz 851-860MHz Iocast A & B
CRS-M2205-B-I 806-815MHz 851-860MHz Iocast B Only
CRS-M2206-A-I 896-902MHz 928-942MHz Iocast A & B
CRS-M2206-B-I 896-902MHz 928-942MHz Iocast B Only
	Preface
	Audience
	Prerequisites
	Notes, Cautions, and Warnings
	1  Overview
	1.1 Network Reference Model
	2  Theory of Operation
	2.1 CPU
	2.2 FPGA
	2.3 Receiver
	2.4 Transmitter
	2.5 Timebase
	3  Front Panel
	3.1 Console Port
	3.2 Reset Button
	3.3 On/Off Button
	3.4 Indicators
	3.4.1 Power
	3.4.2  Status
	3.4.3 Net
	3.4.4 GPS
	3.4.5 RX
	3.4.6 TX
	4  Rear Panel
	4.1 AC Power
	4.2 Ground Stud
	4.3 ETHERNET
	4.4 RX A and RX B
	4.5 TX
	4.5.1 Standalone Mode
	4.5.2 External PA Mode
	4.5.2.1 Power Amplifiers for M2205
	4.5.2.2 Power Amplifiers for M2206
	4.6 GPS
	4.6.1 GPS A
	4.6.2  GPS B
	5  Preparing for Installation
	5.1 General Safety Precautions
	5.2 Grounding
	5.3 A/C Power